SECOND INSERTION

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED SALE IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION

CASE NO.: 2016CA003938AX WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff, vs.

THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, ASSIGNEES, LIENORS, CREDITORS, TRUSTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, OR AGAINST, MARGARET M. STEILING A/K/A MARGARET STEILING, DECEASED, et al, Defendant(s).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Pursuant to an Order Rescheduling Foreclo-sure Sale dated August 17, 2017, and entered in Case No. 2016CA003938AX of the Circuit Court of the Twelfth Judicial Circuit in and for Manatee County, Florida in which Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., is the Plaintiff and The Unknown Heirs, Devisees, Grantees, Assignees, Lienors, Creditors, Trustees, or other Claimants claiming by, through, under, or against, Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, Colorguard Services, Inc., Charles A. Roy Roofing, Inc., David Steiling, as an Heir of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, David Steiling, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, Jesse W. Steiling, as an Heir of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, Ruth Pullman, as an Heir of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, Sylvia White, as an Heir of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, United States of America Acting through Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, Vivienda at Bradenton II Condominium Association, Inc., Zoe Pullman a/k/a Zoe Taylor, as an Heir of the Estate of Margaret M. Steiling a/k/a Margaret Steiling, deceased, Any And All Unknown Parties Claiming by, Through, Under, And Against The Herein named Individual Defendant(s) Who are not Known To Be Dead Or Alive, Whether Said Unknown Parties May Claim An

Interest in Spouses, Heirs, Devisees,

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR

CHARLOTTE COUNTY,

FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 17000667CP Division: Probate

IN RE: ESTATE OF

MERILEE T. HAYES

Deceased

The administration of the estate of

Merilee T. Hayes, deceased, whose date of death was June 3, 2017, is pending in

the Circuit Court for Charlotte County,

Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 350 E. Marion Avenue, Pun-

ta Gorda, Florida 33950. The names

and addresses of the personal represen-tative and the personal representative's

All creditors of the decedent and oth-

er persons having claims or demands

against decedent's estate on whom a

copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this

court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER

OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME

OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF

THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

(Summary Administration)

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR

CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 17-757-CP

IN RE: ESTATE OF

JAMES H. BURGERT

Deceased.

TO ALL PERSONS HAVING CLAIMS

OR DEMANDS AGAINST THE

You are hereby notified that an Or-

der of Summary Administration has

been entered in the estate of James H.

Burgert, deceased, by the Circuit Court

for Charlotte County, Florida, Probate

Division, the address of which is 350 E.

Marion Ave., Punta Gorda, FL 33950;

that the decedent's date of death was

July 28, 2017; that the total value of the

estate is EXEMPT TANGIBLE PER-

SONAL PROPERTY and EXEMPT

HOMESTEAD and that the names and

addresses of those to whom it has been

assigned by such order are:

Troy James Burgert

ABOVE ESTATE:

OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM.

attorney are set forth below.

Grantees, Or Other Claimants are defendants, the Manatee County Clerk of the Circuit Court, Angelina Colonneso, will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash electronically/online at www. manatee.realforeclose.com. Manatee County, Florida at 11:00AM on the 6th day of October, 2017, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment of Foreclosure:

UNIT 52, VIVIENDA AT BRA-DENTON II, A CONDOMIN-IUM ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDO-MINIUM AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 1038, PAGES 3951 - 3984, AND AMENDED THERETO, AND AS PER PLAT THEREOF RE-CORDED IN CONDOMINIUM BOOK 13, PAGES 181 - 183, AND AMENDMENTS THERE TO, OF THE PUBLIC RE-CORDS OF MANATEE COUN-TY, FLORIDA.

3212 VIVIENDA BLVD, BRA-DENTON, FL 34207 Any person claiming an interest in the

surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Manatee County Jury Office, P.O. Box 25400, Bradenton, Florida 34206, (941) 741-4062, at least seven (7) days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven (7) days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated in Hillsborough County, Florida, this 5th day of September, 2017. /s/ Christopher Lindhart Christopher Lindhart, Esq. FL Bar # 28046 Albertelli Law Attorney for Plaintiff P.O. Box 23028 Tampa, FL 33623 (813) 221-4743 (813) 221-9171 facsimile

eService: servealaw@albertellilaw.com AH - 16-018159

CHARLOTTE

COUNTY LEGAL

NOTICES

FIRST INSERTION

BARRED.

September 15, 22, 2017 17-01144M

All other creditors of the decedent

and other persons having claims or de-

mands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITH-

IN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF

THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS

TION 733.702 WILL BE FOREVER

PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY

CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR

MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S

The date of first publication of this notice is September 22, 2017.

Personal Representative:

Alyssa R. Chaffee 1600 Manzana Avenue

Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

September 22, 29, 2017 17-00688T

demands against the estate of the dece-

dent other than those for whom provi-

sion for full payment was made in the

Order of Summary Administration

Attorney for Personal Representative: Richard A. Mills, Ill, Esq.

PMB 314, 1133 Bal Harbor Blvd.

Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

FIRST INSERTION

Florida Bar No. 0338214

DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME

All CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SEC-

FIRST INSERTION

MANATEE COUNTY

FORECLOSURE SALE IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 16000913CA

A/K/A VERCEAL WHITAKER; UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF VERCEAL M. WHITAKER A/K/A VERCEAL WHITAKER; SUNCOAST SCHOOL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION; UNKNOWN TENANT(S) IN POSSESSION #1 and #2, and ALL OTHER UNKNOWN PARTIES,

Defendant(s).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Consent Final Judgment of Fore-closure dated May 2, 2017 and an Order Canceling and Rescheduling Foreclosure Sale dated September 19, 2017, entered in Civil Case No.: 16000913CA of the Circuit Court of the Twentieth Judicial Circuit in and for Charlotte County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO JPM-ORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. F/K/A JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED AS-SET MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS II INC., BEAR STEARNS ALT-A TRUST. MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CER-TIFICATES, SERIES 2005-3, Plaintiff, and VERCEAL M. WHITAKER A/K/A VERCEAL WHITAKER; SUN-COAST SCHOOL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION, are Defendants.

cash, at www.charlotte.realforeclose. com, at 11:00 AM, on the 27th day of November, 2017, the following described real property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 11, BLOCK 736, PORT CHARLOTTE SUBDIVISION, SECTION 23, A SUBDIVISION ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 5, PAGES 14A THRU 14E, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

If you are a person claiming a right to funds remaining after the sale, you must file a claim with the clerk no later than 60 days after the sale. If you fail to file a claim you will not be entitled to any remaining funds. After 60 days, only the owner of record as of the date of the lis pendens may claim the surplus.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to provision of certain assistance. Please contact Jon Embury, Administrative Services Manager, whose office is located at 350 E. Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950, and whose telephone number is (941) 637-2110 at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the court on September 20, 2017. ROGER D. EATON

CLERK OF THE COURT (COURT SEAL) By: S. Martella Deputy Clerk

Attorney for Plaintiff: Brian L. Rosaler, Esquire Evan Fish, Esquire Popkin & Rosaler, P.A. 1701 West Hillsboro Boulevard Deerfield Beach, FL 33442 Telephone: (954) 360-9030 Facsimile: (954) 420-5187 15-42244

September 22, 29, 2017 17-00691T

IN AND FOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL ACTION CASE NO.: 17 000652 CA

Summit Investment Management LLC, as Contractual asset manager and MARK A. MALINOWSKI, Plaintiffs, VS. CAPE CAVE CORPORATION c/o Larry B. Alexander, Registered Agent, NICHOLAS H. FINGELLY, Trustee c/o Catherine P. Fingelly, CATHERINE P. FINGELLY Unmarried widow of Nicholas H. Fingelly, ROTONDA WEST ASSOCIATION, INC. c/o Becker & Poliakoff, P.A., Registered Agent, VINCENT M. PETILLI, GLENN D. MILLER, CRAIG G. MILLER, STEPHEN JAMES THOMAS, SHIRLEY JEAN THOMAS, YUN PING ZHENG, BARBARA A. MOORE, RICHARD J. MONTALBANO, OLGA MONTALBANO, SCOTT ALAN RAND, Trustee of the Scott Alan Rand Revocable Trust dated December 3, 2003, SALLY ANN RAND, Trustee of The Scott Alan Rand Revocable Trust dated December 3, 2003, JULIANDUS LUMBAN TOBING a/k/a Julandus Lumban Tobing, ROTONDA LAKES CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION, INC. c/o Paul T. Freeman.

Registered Agent, ATLANTIC GULF COMMUNITIES CORPORATION f/k/a General Development Corp. c/o J.D. Block Services, Inc., Jon N. Block, Director, former President of Atlantic Gulf Communities Corporation, JOSEPH H. E. DEHERTOGH, MARGARET P.

COWDERY, JULIUS G. SHREVE, GERDA L. SHREVE, GEORGE S. SHREVE, JOEL A. BARRICK, KARLL, BARRICK, TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION c/o CT Corporation System, Registered Agent, BRIAN EKBACK, Asset Manager for Summit Investment

Management LLC, as Contractual asset manager and custodian of records of Summitbridge Credit Investments, LLC, MINNESOTA HOME ZONE, Inc. c/o Joel A. Barrick,

Defendants

TO: CAPE CAVE CORPORATION c/o Larry B. Alexander, Registered Agent, NICHOLAS H. FINGELLY, Trustee c/o Catherine P. Fingelly, CATHERINE P. FINGELLY Unmarried widow of Nicholas H. Fingelly, ROTONDA WEST ASSOCIATION, INC. c/o Becker & Poliakoff, P.A., Registered Agent, VINCENT M. PETILLI, GLENN D. MILLER, CRAIG G. MILLER, STE-PHEN JAMES THOMAS, SHIRLEY JEAN THOMAS, YUN PING ZHENG, BARBARA A. MOORE, RICHARD J. MONTALBANO, OLGA MONTAL-BANO, SCOTT ALAN RAND, Trustee of the Scott Alan Rand Revocable Trust dated December 3, 2003, SALLY ANN RAND, Trustee of The Scott Alan Rand Revocable Trust dated December 3. 2003, JULIANDUS LUMBAN TOB-ING a/k/a Julandus Lumban Tobing, ROTONDA LAKES CONSERVATION ASSOCIATION, INC. c/o Paul T. Freeman, Registered Agent, ATLANTIC GULF COMMUNITIES CORPORA-TION f/k/a General Development Corp. c/o J.D. Block Services, Inc., Jon N. Block, Director, former President of Atlantic Gulf Communities Corporation, JOSEPH H. E. DEHERTOGH, MARGARET P. COWDERY, JULIUS

GEORGE S. SHREVE, JOEL A. BAR-

FIRST INSERTION

Notice Under Fictitious Name Law Pursuant to Section 865.09. Florida Statutes

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under fictitious name of Zombie Motorsports of Florida located at 10847 SW Cypress Bend Ave, in the County of Charlotte in the City of Arcadia, Florida 34269 intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Florida Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated at Charlotte, Florida, this 13 day of Sept., 2017.

V & J Auto Sales, LLC September 22, 2017

CHARLOTTE COUNTY LEGAL NOTICES

17-00684T

FIRST INSERTION

NOTICE UNDER EIGTITIOUS NAME I AW

Pursuant to F.S. §865.09 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, desiring to engage in business under the fictitious name of charlotte harbor rod room, located at 3762 E tamiami trail, in the City of port charlotte, County of Charlotte, State of FL, 33952, intends to register the said name with the Division of Corporations of the Florida Department of State, Tallahassee, Florida.

Dated this 19 of September, 2017. FOXTAIL, INC. 3762 E tamiami trail

port charlotte, FL 33952 September 22, 2017

17-00687T

FIRST INSERTION

Notice of Public Auction

Pursuant F.S. 328.17, United American Lien & Recovery as agent w/ power of attorney will sell the following vessel(s) to the highest bidder. Inspect 1 week prior @ marina; cash or cashier check;18% buyer prem; all auctions are held w/ reserve; any persons interested ph 954-563-1999

Sale Date October 13, 2017 @ 10:00 am 3411 NW 9th Ave #707 Ft Lauderdale

V12544 2001 Genmar FL6548LN Hull ID#: LOPGA592D101 outboard pleasure gas fiberglass 20ft R/O Daniel Bruce Swartz Lienor: Safe Cove Inc 10450 Winborough Dr Pt Charlotte

Licensed Auctioneers FLAB422 FLAU765 & 1911

September 22, 29, 2017

17-00685T

RICK, KARI L. BARRICK, TEXTRON

FINANCIAL CORPORATION c/o CT

Corporation System, Registered Agent,

BRIAN EKBACK, Asset Manager for

SUBSEQUENT INSERTIONS

FOURTH INSERTION

NOTICE OF ACTION IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

custodian of records of Summitbridge Credit Investments, LLC, MINNESOTA HOME ZONE, Inc. c/o Joel A. Barrick, if alive, or if dead, their unknown spouses, widows, widowers, heirs, devisees, creditors, grantees, and all parties having or claiming by, through, under, or against them, and any and all persons claiming any right, title, interest, claim, lien, estate or demand against the Defendants in regards to the following described property in Charlotte County. Florida: Lot 487, Rotonda West, White Marsh, of the Public Records of Charlotte County. Parcel ID No.: 412024377001. Lot 936, Rotonda West, Broadmoor, of the Public Records of Charlotte County. Parcel ID No.: 412013252003. Lot 38, Block 11, Rotonda Lakes, of the Public Records of Charlotte County. Parcel ID No.: 412118110005. Lot 26, Block 4902, Port Char-

lotte Subdivision, Section 93, of the Public Records of Charlotte County. Parcel ID No.: 412122204016. Lot 34, Block 4286, Port Char-

lotte Subdivision, Section 58, of the Public Records of Charlotte County. Parcel ID No.: 412116456005.

Notice is hereby given to each of you that an action to quiet title to the above-described property has been filed against you and you are required to serve your written defenses on Plaintiff's attorney, Sandra A. Sutliff, Esq., 3440 Conway Blyd. Suite 1-C. Port Charlotte, FL 33952, and file the original with the Clerk of the Circuit Court, Charlotte County, 350 E. Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda, FL 33950, on or before September 29, 2017, or otherwise a default judgment will be entered against you for the relief sought in the

Complaint.
THIS NOTICE will be published once each week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation published in Charlotte County,

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Jon Embury, Administrative Services Manager, whose office is located at 350 E. Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950, and whose telephone number is (941) 637-2110, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

DATED this 25th day of August, 2017.

ROGER D. EATON Clerk of the Court (SEAL) By J. Kern Deputy Clerk

3440 Conway Blvd., Suite 1-C Port Charlotte, FL 33952

RE-NOTICE OF

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. F/K/A JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR STRUCTURED ASSET MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS II INC., BEAR STEARNS ALT-A TRUST, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-3, Plaintiff, vs. VERCEAL M. WHITAKER

I will sell to the highest bidder for

FIRST INSERTION

Notice of Public Sale of Personal Property Pursuant to the lien granted by the Florida Self-Storage Facility Act, Fla. Stat. Ann. § 83.801, et. seq., Metro Storage, LLC, as managing agent for Lessor, will sell by public auction (or otherwise dispose) personal property (in its entirety) belonging to the tenants listed below to the highest bidder to satisfy the lien of the Lessor for rental and other charges due. The said property has been stored and is located at the respective address below. Units up for auction will be listed for public bidding on-line at www.Storagestuff.bid beginning five days prior to the scheduled auction date and time. The terms of the sale will be cash only. A 10% buyer's premium will be charged per unit. All sales are final. Metro Self Storage, LLC reserves the right to withdraw any or all units, partial or entire, from the sale at any time before the sale or to refuse any bids. The property to be sold is described as "general household items" unless otherwise noted. All contents must be removed completely from the property within 48 hours or sooner or are deemed abandoned by bidder/buyer. Sale rules and regulations are available at the time of sale.

Metro Self Storage 1231 Kings Hwy Port Charlotte, FL 33980 Tel: 941-623-9150

Bidding will close on the website www.Storagestuff.bid on October 12,2017 at 10AM

Unit	Tenant	Description of Property
5006	Denis Charles-Antoine	Organ, wood
5010	Nicole Oliver	Household Goods
5032	Jennifer Gamble	Household Goods
8020	Alberto Costales	Household Goods
9007	Janice Henricks	Household Goods
10023	Sarah Feliciano	Household Goods
_		

September 22, 29, 2017

17-00690T

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR

ITE COUNTY. F GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC, Plaintiff, vs. BRYAN C. RAMSDEN AND

Defendant(s). NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 22, 2017, and entered in 08-2017-CA-000476 of the Circuit Court of the TWENTIETH Judicial Circuit in and for Charlotte County, Florida, wherein NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC is the Plaintiff and ANGELA M. RAMSDEN; BRYAN C. RAMSDEN; SUNTRUST BANK are the Defendant(s). ROGER D. EATON as the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash at www.charlotte.realforeclose.com, at

in said Final Judgment, to wit: SION SECTION 73, A SUBDI-VISION ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORD-ED IN PLAT BOOK 6, PAGE 29,

Property Address: 6112 BOWIE ENGLEWOOD, FL 34224

surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the lis pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

IMPORTANT

ACT. If you are an individual with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in a court proceeding or other court service, program, or activity, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Requests for accommodations may be presented on this form, in another written format, or orally Please complete the attached form (see website) and return it to jembury@ ca.cjis20.org as far in advance as possible, but preferably at least seven (7) days before your scheduled court appearance or other court activity. Upon request by a qualified individual with a disability, this document will be made available in an alternate format. If you need assistance in completing this form due to your disability, or to request this document in an alternate format, please contact Jon Embury, Admin. Svc. Mgr., phone (941) 637-2110, e-mail jem-

bury@ca.cjis20.org Dated this 18th day of Sept., 2017.

Submitted by: Robertson, Anschutz & Schneid, P.L. Attorneys for Plaintiff 6409 Congress Avenue, Suite 100, Boca Raton, FL 33487 Telephone: 561-241-6901 Fax: 561-997-6909 $17\text{-}037387\text{-}\mathrm{JeT}$

FIRST INSERTION

CASE NO. 08-2017-CA-000476

ANGELA M. RAMSDEN, et al.

11:00 AM, on Dec. 18th, 2017, the following described property as set forth

LOT 14, BLOCK 3428, OF PORT CHARLOTTE SUBDIVI-OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Any person claiming an interest in the

September 22, 29, 2017 17-00686T

ROGER D. EATON As Clerk of the Court (SEAL) By: T. Connor As Deputy Clerk G. SHREVE, GERDA L. SHREVE,

SANDRA A. SUTLIFF, ESQ.

(941) 743-0046 e-mail: Ssutlaw@aol.com FL Bar # 0857203 17-00643T

All creditors of the estate of the deellie@mccrorylaw.com September 22, 29, 2017 17-00689T

ALL INTERESTED PERSONS ARE NOTIFIED THAT: cedent and persons having claims or

5774 Edge Park Drive Brook Park, OH 44142

must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN FLORIDA STATUTES SECTION 733.702. ALL CLAIMS AND DEMANDS NOT SO FILED WILL BE FOREVER BARRED. NOT-WITHSTANDING ANY OTHER APPLICABLE TIME PERIOD, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED. The date of first publication of this Notice is September 22 2017.

Person Giving Notice: Troy James Burgert 5774 Edge Park Drive Brook Park, Ohio 44142

Attorney for Person Giving Notice A. Jill C. McCrory Florida Bar Number: 0551821 MCCRORY LAW FIRM 309 Tamiami Trail Punta Gorda, FL 33950 Telephone: (941) 205-1122 Fax: (941) 205-1133 E-Mail: jill@mccrorylaw.com Secondary E-Mail: